Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) 102128452 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) International Technidyne Corp. Name: International Technidyne Corp. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 8 Olsen Ave. Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Edison 08820 Corporation-State New Jersey Other _ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Other change state of incorporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: February 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1709287 · 2357866 2453988 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Susan Okin Goldsmith, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_190.00 Internal Address:____ any deficiency auth. to be charged to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Duane Morris LLP Street Address:__ 100 College Road West, Suite 100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Princeton N.T 08540 City: State:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Okin Goldsmith March 4, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

03/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000011 2016285

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231.

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 150.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment"), made by INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION, sometimes known and designated as a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), whereby it assigns certain intellectual property to INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having an address at 8 Olsen Ave., Edison, NJ 08820, as follows:

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, is the record owner of the marks specified on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION is currently a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor corporation desires to correct the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the correct designation of the state of incorporation of the owner of the marks specified on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Assignment of Marks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION, designated as a New Jersey corporation, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, for the Assignee's use and benefit, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the marks, including names, trade names, logos and designs used together or separately, listed on **Schedule A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein ("Marks"), together with goodwill symbolized by said Marks, and also the entire right, title and interest in all benefits, claims, demands and rights or recovery for past, present and future infringement, if any, of said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of the Assignor has executed this Assignment and the within assignment has been accepted by the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR: INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION, designated as a New Jersey corporation

Ву:(Clandia a Composine	
	ecausia w. campacic	
Title:	MARKETING MANHOER	
Date:	2/27/62	

-1-

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by ASSIGNEE: INTERNATIONAL TECHNIDYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Ву:	Skirdin 14, Campber	
Name:	CLAYIA N. CAMPBELL	
Title:	MARKETING MANAGER	
Date:	422/2-	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE REG.
PROTIME	2,016,285	11/12/1996
RX DX TX	1,795,562	09/28/1993
SURGICUTT	1,460,731	10/13/1987
TENDERFOOT (design)	1,547,220	07/11/1989
TENDERLETT	1,709,287	11/18/1992
QPID (design)	2,357,866	06/13/2000
НЕРСНЕСК	2,453,988	05/22/2001

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 03/12/2002